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2025 PSM Pentathlon, Sanction #: 365-S004

Combined Events
Men 18-24 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Harris, Nate 23 UC35 2:03.88 54.31 59.27 1:05.21 50.535:53.20

Women 18-24 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Rees, Amelia 22 CSCM 1:18.15 35.54 34.69 30.29 40.873:39.54

Men 18-24 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Linggi, Caleb 23 UC36 59.73 25.67 26.81 23.64 30.402:46.25

Women 25-29 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 500FR 200FR 50BK 50FR 100FR

1 Tran, Jennifer 29 ORCA 10:34.02 4:10.13 1:05.65 52.20 1:56.8618:38.86

Men 25-29 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 500FR 200FR 50BK 50FR 100FR

1 Shelly, Joseph 27 TWIM 6:08.46 2:05.41 29.89 25.04 56.2010:05.00

Women 25-29 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Matsuda, Jenifer 25 CSCM 2:19.18 1:02.53 1:03.44 1:15.32 57.076:37.54
2 Reese, Rhiannon 26 ORCA 2:28.69 1:05.80 1:10.70 1:18.07 1:02.447:05.70
3 Leonhart, Wendy 29 UC36 2:41.40 1:19.78 1:18.17 1:27.57 1:06.657:53.57

Men 25-29 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Woodbury, Brian 28 LWM 2:00.01 53.26 52.36 1:03.28 48.875:37.78
2 Felix, Francisco 26 HMST 2:10.93 1:00.25 1:01.92 1:09.61 51.196:13.90

Men 25-29 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Rossmiller, Byron 26 BERN 58.14 25.10 25.92 24.38 32.552:46.09

Women 30-34 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Latimer, Danielle 34 CSCM 2:35.52 1:05.99 1:08.40 1:24.98 1:03.307:18.19

Men 30-34 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Hsiao, Victor 31 UC36 2:04.96 54.01 55.94 1:05.20 51.525:51.63
2 Wingerson, Andrew 31 UC36 2:09.65 56.52 57.95 1:06.81 52.026:02.95
3 Kang, Patrick 30 LWM 2:09.67 58.28 1:04.12 1:03.52 52.816:08.40
4 Hao, Yawei 34 MIR 2:11.17 59.73 1:03.80 1:08.42 52.846:15.96
5 Neff, John 34 SAM 2:26.33 1:05.33 1:06.83 1:12.74 1:00.356:51.58

Women 30-34 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Motley, Abigail 34 CSCM 1:07.32 28.76 30.36 26.45 35.373:08.26
2 Tri, Brittany 34 SNOCO 1:14.48 32.79 34.54 28.46 39.473:29.74

Men 30-34 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Mehta, Sivan 30 LWM 57.02 24.51 26.95 22.74 30.202:41.42
2 Quaresma, Pedro 30 LWM 1:04.80 27.51 31.86 25.38 32.283:01.83
3 Patterson, Nicholas 31 UC36 1:22.02 33.40 38.35 28.90 38.433:41.10
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Combined Events
Women 35-39 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Loughlin, Hannah 36 LWM 2:21.73 1:03.47 1:04.51 1:17.24 59.426:46.37
2 McLaughlin, Danielle 39 MIR 2:23.10 1:07.25 1:14.21 1:13.95 59.046:57.55

Men 35-39 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Yung, Cejih 39 SWMLB 2:10.68 1:02.01 1:01.51 1:02.82 54.356:11.37
2 Petersen, Erik 36 PSM 2:16.27 57.20 1:05.05 1:17.81 56.186:32.51

Women 35-39 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Motley, Caitlin 37 CSCM 1:07.72 30.15 31.03 27.44 34.893:11.23
2 Calvo, Morena 37 PSM 1:09.62 33.25 34.78 28.72 34.313:20.68

Men 35-39 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Sprinkle, Baden 36 BWAQ 59.20 25.46 27.47 23.25 32.462:47.84
2 Torrey, Adam 38 SNOCO 1:03.97 27.20 29.62 24.96 34.763:00.51

Women 40-44 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 500FR 200FR 50BK 50FR 100FR

1 Hathaway, Katharine 41 UC36 6:28.73 2:26.27 39.34 31.65 1:08.0611:14.05

Men 40-44 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 500FR 200FR 50BK 50FR 100FR

1 Jones, Zachary 44 BWAQ 5:37.38 2:03.62 30.92 25.06 54.499:31.47

Women 40-44 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Cox, Allison 40 CGSM 2:27.58 1:07.28 1:07.14 1:21.71 58.697:02.40

Men 40-44 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Lang, Brendan 42 GLAD 2:11.12 57.481:10.54dq 1:07.51 55.416:22.06
2 Chan, Barry 42 CSCM 2:16.87 1:01.08 59.27 1:10.87 54.156:22.24

Women 40-44 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Lindberg, Denise 42 LWM 1:05.99 29.68 32.27 27.17 33.013:08.12
2 Jennings, Lindsey 43 CSCM 1:08.10 29.94 33.03 28.05 35.423:14.54
3 Stuart, Katy 41 TWIM 1:23.70 37.92 37.82 32.34 44.313:56.09

Men 40-44 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Thompson, Scott 42 LWM 1:03.18 27.83 30.39 23.77 33.092:58.26
2 Naddell, Brandon 42 SNOCO 1:16.10 35.30 53.03dq 28.31 36.593:49.33

Men 45-49 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Cox, Gary 47 ORCA 2:22.90 1:04.66 1:07.21 1:13.05 56.536:44.35

Women 45-49 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50BK 50FLY 50BR 50FR

1 Castillo, Emily 46 TWIM 1:25.03 40.85 37.71 44.02 33.694:01.30
2 High, Marjorie 49 CSCM 1:35.86 44.99 42.49 50.13 36.434:29.90

Men 45-49 Pentathlon
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Combined Events
Men 45-49 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Graber, Lee 47 CSCM 1:12.12 31.98 36.98 26.85 36.933:24.86

Men 50-54 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 500FR 200FR 50BK 50FR 100FR

1 Tujo, Christian 53 OREG 5:55.85 2:12.82 37.79 28.31 1:00.3110:15.08

Women 50-54 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Campbell, Teri 50 MIR 2:35.68 1:12.11 1:18.29 1:20.39 1:04.967:31.43

Men 50-54 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Nelson, Kirk 54 CGSM 2:19.87 1:04.11 1:07.02 1:16.70 55.826:43.52
2 Collins, Douglas 51 UC36 2:28.29 1:08.73 1:09.88 1:14.64 57.556:59.09

Women 50-54 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Jones, Laurie 51 TWIM 1:15.20 33.39 35.12 29.50 40.673:33.88
2 Wolfe, Amy 54 BERN 1:40.12 49.29 45.42 38.71 53.244:46.78

Men 50-54 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Fowler, Ethan 54 BERN 1:30.22 42.34 39.01 34.47 45.524:11.56

Women 55-59 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 500FR 200FR 50FR 50BK 100FR

1 Polidori, Wendy 55 SAM 6:32.35 2:24.06 29.60 41.79dq 1:05.5211:13.32

Men 55-59 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 500FR 200FR 50BK 50FR 100FR

1 D'Alessandro, Gianluca 56 UC36 7:07.42 2:38.16 46.82 30.89 1:08.1612:11.45

Men 55-59 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Scott, David 58 TWIM 2:37.19 1:17.56 1:20.93 1:13.54 1:01.857:31.07

Women 55-59 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Falkner, Keri 55 TWIM 1:22.42 39.36 39.66 32.78 43.743:57.96
2 Deitz, Dina 58 MICC 1:30.35 39.92 45.41 35.17 44.554:15.40

Men 55-59 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50BK 50BR 50FLY 50FR

1 Pelton, Regan 55 UC36 1:04.95 30.04 35.50 27.65 25.043:03.18
2 Ness, Kerry 55 TWIM 1:30.10 46.53 41.10 39.45 36.144:13.32

Women 60-64 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Hoffman, Wendy 62 MICC 3:00.10 1:28.25 1:25.86 1:30.41 1:13.888:38.50
2 Sussex, Tatyana 61 MIR 3:06.64 1:27.29 1:28.72 1:35.55 1:13.728:51.92

Men 60-64 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Haynie, Carl 64 TWIM 1:05.28 29.78 29.98 26.71 32.633:04.38
2 Hersey, David 60 UC36 1:12.70 33.15 36.46 28.05 38.333:28.69
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Combined Events
Women 65-69 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 500FR 200FR 50BK 50FR 100FR

1 Belt, Barbara 69 BAMWA 7:56.58 3:03.68 48.93 41.68 1:26.0713:56.94

Women 65-69 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Dingle, Adair 65 MIR 3:18.65 1:42.30 1:35.17 1:38.38 1:26.389:40.88

Men 65-69 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Bell, Chris 68 PSM 1:12.97 30.40 34.03 29.13 37.613:24.14
2 Howell, Richard 65 OREG 1:12.45 32.92 37.53 28.56 32.993:24.45
3 Farrell, Thomas 65 GLAD 1:23.91 43.70 39.50 33.30 40.594:01.00
4 Underbrink, Dan 68 TWIM 1:33.50 43.06 44.81 35.14 43.444:19.95
5 Weyhrauch, Tom 67 BERN 1:31.70 47.27 45.87 34.89 44.534:24.26

Men 70-74 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 Anderson, Graham 73 TWIM 1:48.64dq 50.50 43.24 36.79 47.974:47.14

Women 75-79 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 500FR 200FR 50BK 50FR 100FR

1 Hunt, Andrea 77 BAMWA 8:37.93 3:17.21 51.10 45.24 1:35.1915:06.67

Men 75-79 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 500FR 200FR 50BK 50FR 100FR

1 Hile, Laurence (Larry) 75 BAMWA 10:27.21 3:56.99 1:15.53 49.63 1:52.6818:22.04

Men 75-79 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 200IM 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR

1 Fogg, Stephen 76 TWIM 3:19.82 1:39.27 1:23.97 1:48.75 1:16.589:28.39

Men 75-79 Pentathlon
Place TotalTeamName 100IM 50FLY 50BK 50FR 50BR

1 White, Robert 76 LWM 1:23.34 39.80 40.79 30.72 38.613:53.26
2 Peterson, Steve 78 BERN 1:36.35dq 41.54 43.14 33.63 39.744:14.40
3 Voegtlen, Barney 76 BAMWA 1:38.15 55.79 44.19 34.50 46.554:39.18
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Results - PSM Pentathlon
 
Event 1  Women 18-24 500 Yard Freestyle

Blue Wave Aquati 231 6:32.25Ralstin, Madeline
33.70 36.59 38.38 39.50
40.21 40.56 40.62 40.88
41.33 40.48

 
Event 1  Women 25-29 500 Yard Freestyle

Orca Swim Team 291 10:34.02Tran, Jennifer
59.23 1:04.09 1:03.29 1:06.41

1:06.03 1:03.81 1:05.93 1:01.99
1:02.76 1:00.48

 
Event 1  Women 30-34 500 Yard Freestyle

UC36 321 5:41.97Baguley, Lauren
29.86 33.38 34.58 35.08
34.98 35.17 35.23 34.78
34.76 34.15

 
Event 1  Women 40-44 500 Yard Freestyle

UC36 411 6:28.73Hathaway, Katharine
34.78 37.65 38.05 39.28
39.69 39.55 39.58 40.18
39.96 40.01

 
Event 1  Women 50-54 500 Yard Freestyle

Team Walker Inte 521 7:16.94Pelham, Kathy
37.28 40.92 42.32 43.90
44.82 45.22 45.79 46.12
45.74 44.83

 
Event 1  Women 55-59 500 Yard Freestyle

Snohomish Aquati 551 6:32.35Polidori, Wendy
36.74 39.08 39.88 39.67
39.89 39.65 39.70 39.59
39.78 38.37

 
Event 1  Women 65-69 500 Yard Freestyle

Bainbridge Aquat 691 7:56.58Belt, Barbara
42.85 46.33 48.37 49.13
48.48 48.28 49.05 48.35
48.82 46.92

 
Event 1  Women 75-79 500 Yard Freestyle

Bainbridge Aquat 771 8:37.93Hunt, Andrea
48.67 50.82 53.01 52.67
52.97 53.43 52.64 52.27
52.10 49.35

 
Event 1  Men 25-29 500 Yard Freestyle

Team Walker Inte 271 6:08.46Shelly, Joseph
29.30 32.20 34.01 35.89
37.01 37.85 39.72 40.29
42.19 40.00

 
Event 1  Men 35-39 500 Yard Freestyle

UC06 361 6:11.31Hathaway, Nicholas
30.39 33.44 34.59 35.98
37.36 38.38 38.96 40.25
41.52 40.44

 
Event 1  Men 40-44 500 Yard Freestyle

Blue Wave Aquati 441 5:37.38Jones, Zachary
28.18 31.26 32.92 33.63
34.74 34.75 35.40 35.46
35.73 35.31

 
Event 1  Men 50-54 500 Yard Freestyle

Oregon Masters 531 5:55.85Tujo, Christian
31.50 34.71 35.28 35.53
35.42 35.38 36.27 36.78
37.61 37.37

 
Event 1  Men 55-59 500 Yard Freestyle

UC36 561 7:07.42D'Alessandro, Gianluca
35.47 37.95 41.02 43.09
44.99 44.83 46.11 46.65
45.71 41.60

 
Event 1  Men 70-74 500 Yard Freestyle

Thunderbird Aqua 701 7:32.12Morrison, Jeffrey
41.49 44.93 46.09 47.20
46.58 46.50 46.39 46.72
45.17 41.05

 
Event 1  Men 75-79 500 Yard Freestyle

Bainbridge Aquat 751 10:27.21Hile, Laurence (Larry)
53.14 1:02.43 1:05.36 1:04.06

1:06.14 1:03.97 1:03.57 1:03.28
1:04.72 1:00.54

 
Event 2  Women 25-29 200 Yard IM

Cascade Masters 251 2:19.18Matsuda, Jenifer
28.73 36.31 40.49 33.65

Orca Swim Team 262 2:28.69Reese, Rhiannon
30.73 37.39 43.20 37.37

UC36 293 2:41.40Leonhart, Wendy
35.81 41.38 47.20 37.01

 
Event 2  Women 30-34 200 Yard IM

Cascade Masters 341 2:35.52Latimer, Danielle
30.49 39.52 47.44 38.07

Blue Wave Aquati 302 3:28.17Kohler, Caralee
42.70 50.94 1:05.67 48.86

 
Event 2  Women 35-39 200 Yard IM

Lake Washington 361 2:21.73Loughlin, Hannah
30.19 35.46 42.88 33.20

Mercer Island Re 392 2:23.10McLaughlin, Danielle
32.34 38.66 39.90 32.20

 
Event 2  Women 40-44 200 Yard IM

CG Sports Manage 401 2:27.58Cox, Allison
31.43 38.17 46.92 31.06

Blue Wave Aquati 422 2:38.60Chang, Laura
33.09 39.87 46.68 38.96

 
Event 2  Women 50-54 200 Yard IM

Mercer Island Re 501 2:35.68Campbell, Teri
33.23 42.37 43.38 36.70
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Results - PSM Pentathlon
 
Event 2  Women 60-64 200 Yard IM

Mercer Island Co 621 3:00.10Hoffman, Wendy
40.24 46.91 50.27 42.68

Mercer Island Re 612 3:06.64Sussex, Tatyana
38.64 49.83 55.09 43.08

 
Event 2  Women 65-69 200 Yard IM

Mercer Island Re 651 3:18.65Dingle, Adair
47.36 51.69 54.29 45.31

 
Event 2  Men 18-24 200 Yard IM

UC35 231 2:03.88Harris, Nate
26.14 32.12 36.92 28.70

UC36 232 2:12.27Yung, Julien
26.47 33.01 39.23 33.56

 
Event 2  Men 25-29 200 Yard IM

Lake Washington 281 2:00.01Woodbury, Brian
26.49 30.42 35.00 28.10

Husky Masters 262 2:10.93Felix, Francisco
28.50 35.33 39.32 27.78

 
Event 2  Men 30-34 200 Yard IM

UC36 311 2:04.96Hsiao, Victor
25.19 30.85 37.38 31.54

UC36 312 2:09.65Wingerson, Andrew
26.83 31.97 38.08 32.77

Lake Washington 303 2:09.67Kang, Patrick
27.12 34.77 35.01 32.77

Mercer Island Re 344 2:11.17Hao, Yawei
27.06 33.53 38.92 31.66

Snohomish Aquati 345 2:26.33Neff, John
29.71 37.25 42.07 37.30

 
Event 2  Men 35-39 200 Yard IM

Swim Long Beach 391 2:10.68Yung, Cejih
28.37 33.29 36.88 32.14

Puget Sound Mast 362 2:16.27Petersen, Erik
27.64 35.00 41.56 32.07

 
Event 2  Men 40-44 200 Yard IM

Greenlake Aquadu 421 2:11.12Lang, Brendan
27.13 33.76 38.39 31.84

Cascade Masters 422 2:16.87Chan, Barry
28.86 32.89 41.62 33.50

 
Event 2  Men 45-49 200 Yard IM

Orca Swim Team 471 2:22.90Cox, Gary
30.63 37.49 41.53 33.25

Cascade Masters 45--- DQ 2:55.20Jeffery, Shawn
Delay initiating arm pull at turn - back

31.27 42.61 47.69 53.63
 
Event 2  Men 50-54 200 Yard IM

CG Sports Manage 541 2:19.87Nelson, Kirk
29.85 36.35 41.72 31.95

UC36 512 2:28.29Collins, Douglas
30.50 38.92 44.17 34.70

 
Event 2  Men 55-59 200 Yard IM

Team Walker Inte 581 2:37.19Scott, David
33.24 44.78 44.83 34.34

 
Event 2  Men 65-69 200 Yard IM

Mercer Island Re 691 2:46.65Sussex, Steve
36.37 43.96 48.11 38.21

 
Event 2  Men 75-79 200 Yard IM

Team Walker Inte 761 3:19.82Fogg, Stephen
46.73 48.02 1:03.37 41.70

 
Event 3  Women 18-24 100 Yard IM

Cascade Masters 221 1:18.15Rees, Amelia
35.63 42.52

 
Event 3  Women 30-34 100 Yard IM

UC36 321 1:05.14Baguley, Lauren
29.75 35.39

Cascade Masters 342 1:07.32Motley, Abigail
29.63 37.69

Snoco YMCA Barra 343 1:14.48Tri, Brittany
32.97 41.51

 
Event 3  Women 35-39 100 Yard IM

Cascade Masters 371 1:07.72Motley, Caitlin
30.65 37.07

Puget Sound Mast 372 1:09.62Calvo, Morena
32.76 36.86

Blue Wave Aquati 393 1:22.89Doolittle, Katelynn
37.87 45.02

 
Event 3  Women 40-44 100 Yard IM

Lake Washington 421 1:05.99Lindberg, Denise
31.14 34.85

Cascade Masters 432 1:08.10Jennings, Lindsey
31.10 37.00

Team Walker Inte 413 1:23.70Stuart, Katy
37.68 46.02

 
Event 3  Women 45-49 100 Yard IM

Team Walker Inte 461 1:25.03Castillo, Emily
Cascade Masters 492 1:35.86High, Marjorie

45.39 50.47
 
Event 3  Women 50-54 100 Yard IM

Team Walker Inte 511 1:15.20Jones, Laurie
34.69 40.51

Elk Valley Dolph 512 1:23.57Pomeroy, Jodie
40.57 43.00

Bernardo's All S 543 1:40.12Wolfe, Amy
47.25 52.87

Orca Swim Team 52--- DQ 1:27.76Tanabe, Susan
Did not ϐinish on back - back

35.70 52.06
 
Event 3  Women 55-59 100 Yard IM

Team Walker Inte 551 1:22.42Falkner, Keri
39.43 42.99

Mercer Island Co 582 1:30.35Deitz, Dina
43.04 47.31

 
Event 3  Men 18-24 100 Yard IM

UC36 231 59.73Linggi, Caleb
28.26 31.47
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Results - PSM Pentathlon
(Event 3  Men 18-24 100 Yard IM)

UC36 232 1:00.59Yung, Julien
27.57 33.02

 
Event 3  Men 25-29 100 Yard IM

Bernardo's All S 261 58.14Rossmiller, Byron
25.55 32.59

UC36 262 1:01.91Ng, Ethan
30.38 31.53

 
Event 3  Men 30-34 100 Yard IM

Lake Washington 301 57.02Mehta, Sivan
25.96 31.06

Lake Washington 302 1:04.80Quaresma, Pedro
30.28 34.52

UC36 313 1:22.02Patterson, Nicholas
34.15 47.87

 
Event 3  Men 35-39 100 Yard IM

Blue Wave Aquati 361 59.20Sprinkle, Baden
26.72 32.48

CG Sports Manage 392 1:01.00Conroy, Chris
29.61 31.39

Snoco YMCA Barra 383 1:03.97Torrey, Adam
28.42 35.55

 
Event 3  Men 40-44 100 Yard IM

Lake Washington 421 1:03.18Thompson, Scott
28.62 34.56

Snoco YMCA Barra 422 1:16.10Naddell, Brandon
36.76 39.34

 
Event 3  Men 45-49 100 Yard IM

Cascade Masters 471 1:12.12Graber, Lee
34.12 38.00

 
Event 3  Men 50-54 100 Yard IM

Bernardo's All S 541 1:30.22Fowler, Ethan
39.57 50.65

 
Event 3  Men 55-59 100 Yard IM

UC36 551 1:04.95Pelton, Regan
31.04 33.91

Team Walker Inte 552 1:30.10Ness, Kerry
44.29 45.81

 
Event 3  Men 60-64 100 Yard IM

Team Walker Inte 641 1:05.28Haynie, Carl
30.52 34.76

UC36 602 1:12.70Hersey, David
33.95 38.75

 
Event 3  Men 65-69 100 Yard IM

Oregon Masters 651 1:12.45Howell, Richard
35.40 37.05

Puget Sound Mast 682 1:12.97Bell, Chris
33.50 39.47

Greenlake Aquadu 653 1:23.91Farrell, Thomas
40.94 42.97

Bernardo's All S 674 1:31.70Weyhrauch, Tom
43.15 48.55

Team Walker Inte 685 1:33.50Underbrink, Dan
45.65 47.85

 
Event 3  Men 70-74 100 Yard IM

Team Walker Inte 73--- DQ 1:48.64Anderson, Graham
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

47.27 1:01.37
 
Event 3  Men 75-79 100 Yard IM

Lake Washington 761 1:23.34White, Robert
40.18 43.16

Bainbridge Aquat 762 1:38.15Voegtlen, Barney
47.12 51.03

Bernardo's All S 78--- DQ 1:36.35Peterson, Steve
Did not ϐinish on back - back

41.98 54.37
 
Event 4  Women 25-29 100 Yard Butterϐly

Cascade Masters 251 1:02.53Matsuda, Jenifer
29.03 33.50

Orca Swim Team 262 1:05.80Reese, Rhiannon
31.77 34.03

UC36 293 1:19.78Leonhart, Wendy
36.31 43.47

 
Event 4  Women 30-34 100 Yard Butterϐly

Cascade Masters 341 1:05.99Latimer, Danielle
30.59 35.40

 
Event 4  Women 35-39 100 Yard Butterϐly

Lake Washington 361 1:03.47Loughlin, Hannah
29.63 33.84

Mercer Island Re 392 1:07.25McLaughlin, Danielle
32.15 35.10

 
Event 4  Women 40-44 100 Yard Butterϐly

CG Sports Manage 401 1:07.28Cox, Allison
31.93 35.35

 
Event 4  Women 50-54 100 Yard Butterϐly

Mercer Island Re 501 1:12.11Campbell, Teri
33.76 38.35

 
Event 4  Women 60-64 100 Yard Butterϐly

Mercer Island Re 611 1:27.29Sussex, Tatyana
41.19 46.10

Mercer Island Co 622 1:28.25Hoffman, Wendy
40.46 47.79

 
Event 4  Women 65-69 100 Yard Butterϐly

Mercer Island Re 651 1:42.30Dingle, Adair
50.97 51.33

 
Event 4  Men 18-24 100 Yard Butterϐly

UC36 241 54.29Werts, Calvin
25.83 28.46

UC35 232 54.31Harris, Nate
25.96 28.35

 
Event 4  Men 25-29 100 Yard Butterϐly

Lake Washington 281 53.26Woodbury, Brian
25.01 28.25
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(Event 4  Men 25-29 100 Yard Butterϐly)

Husky Masters 262 1:00.25Felix, Francisco
28.87 31.38

 
Event 4  Men 30-34 100 Yard Butterϐly

UC36 311 54.01Hsiao, Victor
24.98 29.03

UC36 312 56.52Wingerson, Andrew
26.67 29.85

Lake Washington 303 58.28Kang, Patrick
26.91 31.37

Mercer Island Re 344 59.73Hao, Yawei
28.19 31.54

Snohomish Aquati 345 1:05.33Neff, John
30.36 34.97

 
Event 4  Men 35-39 100 Yard Butterϐly

Puget Sound Mast 361 57.20Petersen, Erik
27.14 30.06

Swim Long Beach 392 1:02.01Yung, Cejih
29.67 32.34

 
Event 4  Men 40-44 100 Yard Butterϐly

Greenlake Aquadu 421 57.48Lang, Brendan
27.06 30.42

Cascade Masters 422 1:01.08Chan, Barry
28.44 32.64

 
Event 4  Men 45-49 100 Yard Butterϐly

Cascade Masters 451 57.13Jeffery, Shawn
27.26 29.87

Orca Swim Team 472 1:04.66Cox, Gary
29.80 34.86

 
Event 4  Men 50-54 100 Yard Butterϐly

CG Sports Manage 541 1:04.11Nelson, Kirk
29.79 34.32

UC36 512 1:08.73Collins, Douglas
31.62 37.11

 
Event 4  Men 55-59 100 Yard Butterϐly

Team Walker Inte 581 1:17.56Scott, David
35.38 42.18

 
Event 4  Men 75-79 100 Yard Butterϐly

Team Walker Inte 761 1:39.27Fogg, Stephen
47.57 51.70

 
Event 5  Women 18-24 50 Yard Butterϐly

Cascade Masters 221 35.54Rees, Amelia
 
Event 5  Women 30-34 50 Yard Butterϐly

Cascade Masters 341 28.76Motley, Abigail
UC36 322 29.41Baguley, Lauren
Snoco YMCA Barra 343 32.79Tri, Brittany
Blue Wave Aquati 304 42.46Kohler, Caralee

 
Event 5  Women 35-39 50 Yard Butterϐly

Cascade Masters 371 30.15Motley, Caitlin
Puget Sound Mast 372 33.25Calvo, Morena

 
Event 5  Women 40-44 50 Yard Butterϐly

Lake Washington 421 29.68Lindberg, Denise
Cascade Masters 432 29.94Jennings, Lindsey
Team Walker Inte 413 37.92Stuart, Katy

 
Event 5  Women 45-49 50 Yard Butterϐly

Team Walker Inte 461 37.71Castillo, Emily
Cascade Masters 492 42.49High, Marjorie

 
Event 5  Women 50-54 50 Yard Butterϐly

Team Walker Inte 511 33.39Jones, Laurie
Orca Swim Team 522 34.95Tanabe, Susan
Bernardo's All S 543 49.29Wolfe, Amy

 
Event 5  Women 55-59 50 Yard Butterϐly

Team Walker Inte 551 39.36Falkner, Keri
Mercer Island Co 582 39.92Deitz, Dina

 
Event 5  Men 18-24 50 Yard Butterϐly

UC36 231 25.67Linggi, Caleb
 
Event 5  Men 25-29 50 Yard Butterϐly

Bernardo's All S 261 22.96Cole, Matthew
Bernardo's All S 262 25.10Rossmiller, Byron
UC36 263 27.08Ng, Ethan

 
Event 5  Men 30-34 50 Yard Butterϐly

Lake Washington 301 24.51Mehta, Sivan
Lake Washington 302 27.51Quaresma, Pedro
UC36 313 33.40Patterson, Nicholas

 
Event 5  Men 35-39 50 Yard Butterϐly

Blue Wave Aquati 361 25.46Sprinkle, Baden
Snoco YMCA Barra 382 27.20Torrey, Adam

 
Event 5  Men 40-44 50 Yard Butterϐly

Lake Washington 421 27.83Thompson, Scott
Snoco YMCA Barra 422 35.30Naddell, Brandon

 
Event 5  Men 45-49 50 Yard Butterϐly

Cascade Masters 471 31.98Graber, Lee
 
Event 5  Men 50-54 50 Yard Butterϐly

Mercer Island Re 501 28.84Woare, Matthew
Bernardo's All S 542 42.34Fowler, Ethan

 
Event 5  Men 55-59 50 Yard Butterϐly

UC36 551 27.65Pelton, Regan
Team Walker Inte 552 39.45Ness, Kerry

 
Event 5  Men 60-64 50 Yard Butterϐly

Team Walker Inte 641 29.78Haynie, Carl
UC36 602 33.15Hersey, David

 
Event 5  Men 65-69 50 Yard Butterϐly

Puget Sound Mast 681 30.40Bell, Chris
Oregon Masters 652 32.92Howell, Richard
Team Walker Inte 683 43.06Underbrink, Dan
Greenlake Aquadu 654 43.70Farrell, Thomas
Bernardo's All S 675 47.27Weyhrauch, Tom

 
Event 5  Men 70-74 50 Yard Butterϐly

Team Walker Inte 731 50.50Anderson, Graham
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Event 5  Men 75-79 50 Yard Butterϐly

Lake Washington 761 39.80White, Robert
Bernardo's All S 782 41.54Peterson, Steve
Bainbridge Aquat 763 55.79Voegtlen, Barney

 
Event 6  Women 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle

Orca Swim Team 291 4:10.13Tran, Jennifer
56.47 1:04.58 1:05.86 1:03.22

 
Event 6  Women 40-44 200 Yard Freestyle

UC36 411 2:26.27Hathaway, Katharine
34.38 37.18 37.55 37.16

 
Event 6  Women 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle

Orca Swim Team 521 2:26.39Tanabe, Susan
32.90 36.76 38.70 38.03

Team Walker Inte 522 2:46.50Pelham, Kathy
37.68 42.08 43.31 43.43

 
Event 6  Women 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle

Snohomish Aquati 551 2:24.06Polidori, Wendy
34.66 37.46 36.77 35.17

Bernardo's All S 572 4:57.40Batdorf, Casandra
1:01.10 1:14.53 1:21.09 1:20.68

 
Event 6  Women 65-69 200 Yard Freestyle

Bainbridge Aquat 691 3:03.68Belt, Barbara
42.72 46.55 48.14 46.27

 
Event 6  Women 70-74 200 Yard Freestyle

Bernardo's All S 711 4:33.86Hinds, Cynthia
1:03.32 1:09.84 1:11.74 1:08.96

 
Event 6  Women 75-79 200 Yard Freestyle

Bainbridge Aquat 771 3:17.21Hunt, Andrea
48.43 49.85 50.48 48.45

 
Event 6  Men 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle

Team Walker Inte 271 2:05.41Shelly, Joseph
28.00 30.86 32.61 33.94

 
Event 6  Men 35-39 200 Yard Freestyle

CG Sports Manage 391 1:56.35Conroy, Chris
27.40 29.55 29.64 29.76

 
Event 6  Men 40-44 200 Yard Freestyle

Blue Wave Aquati 441 2:03.62Jones, Zachary
27.52 30.35 32.16 33.59

 
Event 6  Men 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle

Oregon Masters 531 2:12.82Tujo, Christian
30.59 33.54 33.98 34.71

 
Event 6  Men 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle

UC36 561 2:38.16D'Alessandro, Gianluca
33.77 37.67 42.77 43.95

 
Event 6  Men 75-79 200 Yard Freestyle

Bainbridge Aquat 751 3:56.99Hile, Laurence (Larry)
53.06 1:02.36 1:02.21 59.36

 
Event 7  Women 18-24 100 Yard Backstroke

Blue Wave Aquati 231 1:13.12Ralstin, Madeline
36.14 36.98

 
Event 7  Women 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke

Cascade Masters 251 1:03.44Matsuda, Jenifer
30.43 33.01

Orca Swim Team 262 1:10.70Reese, Rhiannon
34.06 36.64

UC36 293 1:18.17Leonhart, Wendy
38.01 40.16

 
Event 7  Women 30-34 100 Yard Backstroke

Cascade Masters 341 1:08.40Latimer, Danielle
32.89 35.51

 
Event 7  Women 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke

Lake Washington 361 1:04.51Loughlin, Hannah
31.97 32.54

Mercer Island Re 392 1:14.21McLaughlin, Danielle
37.34 36.87

 
Event 7  Women 40-44 100 Yard Backstroke

CG Sports Manage 401 1:07.14Cox, Allison
32.73 34.41

 
Event 7  Women 50-54 100 Yard Backstroke

Mercer Island Re 501 1:18.29Campbell, Teri
38.21 40.08

Elk Valley Dolph 512 1:29.09Pomeroy, Jodie
43.19 45.90

 
Event 7  Women 60-64 100 Yard Backstroke

Mercer Island Co 621 1:25.86Hoffman, Wendy
42.42 43.44

Mercer Island Re 612 1:28.72Sussex, Tatyana
43.56 45.16

 
Event 7  Women 65-69 100 Yard Backstroke

Mercer Island Re 651 1:35.17Dingle, Adair
47.92 47.25

 
Event 7  Men 18-24 100 Yard Backstroke

UC35 231 59.27Harris, Nate
28.89 30.38

 
Event 7  Men 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke

Lake Washington 281 52.36Woodbury, Brian
25.24 27.12

Husky Masters 262 1:01.92Felix, Francisco
31.25 30.67

 
Event 7  Men 30-34 100 Yard Backstroke

UC36 311 55.94Hsiao, Victor
27.63 28.31

UC36 312 57.95Wingerson, Andrew
28.20 29.75

Mercer Island Re 343 1:03.80Hao, Yawei
31.36 32.44

Lake Washington 304 1:04.12Kang, Patrick
31.37 32.75

Snohomish Aquati 345 1:06.83Neff, John
32.96 33.87
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Event 7  Men 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke

Swim Long Beach 391 1:01.51Yung, Cejih
30.66 30.85

Puget Sound Mast 362 1:05.05Petersen, Erik
32.00 33.05

 
Event 7  Men 40-44 100 Yard Backstroke

Cascade Masters 421 59.27Chan, Barry
28.53 30.74

Greenlake Aquadu 42--- DQ 1:10.54Lang, Brendan
Delay initiating arm pull at turn

29.98 40.56
 
Event 7  Men 45-49 100 Yard Backstroke

Cascade Masters 451 1:01.27Jeffery, Shawn
29.12 32.15

Orca Swim Team 472 1:07.21Cox, Gary
32.96 34.25

 
Event 7  Men 50-54 100 Yard Backstroke

CG Sports Manage 541 1:07.02Nelson, Kirk
33.30 33.72

Mercer Island Re 502 1:08.46Woare, Matthew
33.38 35.08

UC36 513 1:09.88Collins, Douglas
33.73 36.15

 
Event 7  Men 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke

Team Walker Inte 581 1:20.93Scott, David
 
Event 7  Men 65-69 100 Yard Backstroke

Mercer Island Re 691 1:16.19Sussex, Steve
37.43 38.76

 
Event 7  Men 75-79 100 Yard Backstroke

Team Walker Inte 761 1:23.97Fogg, Stephen
 
Event 8  Women 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke

Cascade Masters 221 34.69Rees, Amelia
 
Event 8  Women 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

Orca Swim Team 291 1:05.65Tran, Jennifer
 
Event 8  Women 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke

UC36 321 29.62Baguley, Lauren
Cascade Masters 342 30.36Motley, Abigail
Snoco YMCA Barra 343 34.54Tri, Brittany

 
Event 8  Women 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

Cascade Masters 371 31.03Motley, Caitlin
Puget Sound Mast 372 34.78Calvo, Morena

 
Event 8  Women 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

Lake Washington 421 32.27Lindberg, Denise
Cascade Masters 432 33.03Jennings, Lindsey
Team Walker Inte 413 37.82Stuart, Katy
UC36 414 39.34Hathaway, Katharine

 
Event 8  Women 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke

Team Walker Inte 461 40.85Castillo, Emily
Cascade Masters 492 44.99High, Marjorie

 
Event 8  Women 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

Team Walker Inte 511 35.12Jones, Laurie

Elk Valley Dolph 512 40.61Pomeroy, Jodie
Bernardo's All S 543 45.42Wolfe, Amy
Team Walker Inte 524 47.98Pelham, Kathy

 
Event 8  Women 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

Team Walker Inte 551 39.66Falkner, Keri
Mercer Island Co 582 45.41Deitz, Dina
Bernardo's All S 573 1:09.74Batdorf, Casandra
Snohomish Aquati 55--- DQ 41.79Polidori, Wendy

Delay initiating arm pull at turn
 
Event 8  Women 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke

Bainbridge Aquat 691 48.93Belt, Barbara
 
Event 8  Women 75-79 50 Yard Backstroke

Bainbridge Aquat 771 51.10Hunt, Andrea
 
Event 8  Men 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke

UC36 231 26.81Linggi, Caleb
 
Event 8  Men 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

Bernardo's All S 261 25.92Rossmiller, Byron
Team Walker Inte 272 29.89Shelly, Joseph

 
Event 8  Men 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke

Lake Washington 301 26.95Mehta, Sivan
Lake Washington 302 31.86Quaresma, Pedro
UC36 313 38.35Patterson, Nicholas

 
Event 8  Men 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

Blue Wave Aquati 361 27.47Sprinkle, Baden
Snoco YMCA Barra 382 29.62Torrey, Adam

 
Event 8  Men 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

Lake Washington 421 30.39Thompson, Scott
Blue Wave Aquati 442 30.92Jones, Zachary
Snoco YMCA Barra 42--- DQ 53.03Naddell, Brandon

Not on back off wall
 
Event 8  Men 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke

Cascade Masters 471 36.98Graber, Lee
 
Event 8  Men 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

Oregon Masters 531 37.79Tujo, Christian
Bernardo's All S 542 39.01Fowler, Ethan

 
Event 8  Men 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

UC36 551 30.04Pelton, Regan
Team Walker Inte 552 46.53Ness, Kerry
UC36 563 46.82D'Alessandro, Gianluca

 
Event 8  Men 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke

Team Walker Inte 641 29.98Haynie, Carl
UC36 602 36.46Hersey, David

 
Event 8  Men 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke

Puget Sound Mast 681 34.03Bell, Chris
Oregon Masters 652 37.53Howell, Richard
Greenlake Aquadu 653 39.50Farrell, Thomas
Team Walker Inte 684 44.81Underbrink, Dan
Bernardo's All S 675 45.87Weyhrauch, Tom

 
Event 8  Men 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke

Thunderbird Aqua 701 41.52Morrison, Jeffrey
Team Walker Inte 732 43.24Anderson, Graham



Puget Sound Masters HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:16 PM  3/23/2025  Page 7
2025 PSM Pentathlon, Sanction #: 365-S004

Results - PSM Pentathlon
 
Event 8  Men 75-79 50 Yard Backstroke

Lake Washington 761 40.79White, Robert
Bernardo's All S 782 43.14Peterson, Steve
Bainbridge Aquat 763 44.19Voegtlen, Barney
Bainbridge Aquat 754 1:15.53Hile, Laurence (Larry)

 
Event 9  Women 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle

Cascade Masters 221 30.29Rees, Amelia
 
Event 9  Women 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle

Orca Swim Team 291 52.20Tran, Jennifer
 
Event 9  Women 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

Cascade Masters 341 26.45Motley, Abigail
Snoco YMCA Barra 342 28.46Tri, Brittany

 
Event 9  Women 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

Cascade Masters 371 27.44Motley, Caitlin
Puget Sound Mast 372 28.72Calvo, Morena
Blue Wave Aquati 393 33.14Doolittle, Katelynn

 
Event 9  Women 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

Lake Washington 421 27.17Lindberg, Denise
Cascade Masters 432 28.05Jennings, Lindsey
UC36 413 31.65Hathaway, Katharine
Team Walker Inte 414 32.34Stuart, Katy

 
Event 9  Women 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

Team Walker Inte 461 33.69Castillo, Emily
Cascade Masters 492 36.43High, Marjorie

 
Event 9  Women 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

Team Walker Inte 511 29.50Jones, Laurie
Team Walker Inte 522 35.05Pelham, Kathy
Bernardo's All S 543 38.71Wolfe, Amy

 
Event 9  Women 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

Snohomish Aquati 551 29.60Polidori, Wendy
Team Walker Inte 552 32.78Falkner, Keri
Mercer Island Co 583 35.17Deitz, Dina

 
Event 9  Women 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle

Bainbridge Aquat 691 41.68Belt, Barbara
 
Event 9  Women 75-79 50 Yard Freestyle

Bainbridge Aquat 771 45.24Hunt, Andrea
 
Event 9  Men 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle

UC36 241 23.11Werts, Calvin
UC36 232 23.64Linggi, Caleb
UC36 233 24.27Yung, Julien

 
Event 9  Men 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle

Bernardo's All S 261 21.79Cole, Matthew
Bernardo's All S 262 24.38Rossmiller, Byron
UC36 253 25.02Nouwens, Dominic
Team Walker Inte 274 25.04Shelly, Joseph
UC36 265 25.79Ng, Ethan

 
Event 9  Men 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

Lake Washington 301 22.74Mehta, Sivan
Lake Washington 302 25.38Quaresma, Pedro
UC36 313 28.90Patterson, Nicholas

 
Event 9  Men 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

Blue Wave Aquati 361 23.25Sprinkle, Baden
Snoco YMCA Barra 382 24.96Torrey, Adam

 
Event 9  Men 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

Lake Washington 421 23.77Thompson, Scott
Blue Wave Aquati 442 25.06Jones, Zachary
Snoco YMCA Barra 423 28.31Naddell, Brandon

 
Event 9  Men 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

Cascade Masters 471 26.85Graber, Lee
 
Event 9  Men 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

Oregon Masters 531 28.31Tujo, Christian
Bernardo's All S 542 34.47Fowler, Ethan

 
Event 9  Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

UC36 551 25.04Pelton, Regan
UC36 562 30.89D'Alessandro, Gianluca
Team Walker Inte 553 36.14Ness, Kerry

 
Event 9  Men 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle

Team Walker Inte 641 26.71Haynie, Carl
UC36 602 28.05Hersey, David

 
Event 9  Men 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle

Oregon Masters 651 28.56Howell, Richard
Puget Sound Mast 682 29.13Bell, Chris
Greenlake Aquadu 653 33.30Farrell, Thomas
Bernardo's All S 674 34.89Weyhrauch, Tom
Team Walker Inte 685 35.14Underbrink, Dan

 
Event 9  Men 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle

Thunderbird Aqua 701 32.86Morrison, Jeffrey
Team Walker Inte 732 36.79Anderson, Graham

 
Event 9  Men 75-79 50 Yard Freestyle

Lake Washington 761 30.72White, Robert
Bernardo's All S 782 33.63Peterson, Steve
Bainbridge Aquat 763 34.50Voegtlen, Barney
Bainbridge Aquat 754 49.63Hile, Laurence (Larry)

 
Event 10  Women 18-24 100 Yard Breaststroke

Blue Wave Aquati 231 1:19.50Ralstin, Madeline
37.25 42.25

 
Event 10  Women 25-29 100 Yard Breaststroke

Cascade Masters 251 1:15.32Matsuda, Jenifer
36.02 39.30

Orca Swim Team 262 1:18.07Reese, Rhiannon
36.61 41.46

UC36 293 1:27.57Leonhart, Wendy
41.55 46.02

 
Event 10  Women 30-34 100 Yard Breaststroke

Cascade Masters 341 1:24.98Latimer, Danielle
39.75 45.23

 
Event 10  Women 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke

Mercer Island Re 391 1:13.95McLaughlin, Danielle
35.18 38.77

Lake Washington 362 1:17.24Loughlin, Hannah
36.72 40.52
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Event 10  Women 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke

CG Sports Manage 401 1:21.71Cox, Allison
39.15 42.56

Blue Wave Aquati 422 1:26.16Chang, Laura
41.29 44.87

 
Event 10  Women 50-54 100 Yard Breaststroke

Mercer Island Re 501 1:20.39Campbell, Teri
38.50 41.89

Elk Valley Dolph 512 1:29.27Pomeroy, Jodie
42.98 46.29

 
Event 10  Women 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke

Mercer Island Co 621 1:30.41Hoffman, Wendy
43.28 47.13

Mercer Island Re 612 1:35.55Sussex, Tatyana
45.28 50.27

 
Event 10  Women 65-69 100 Yard Breaststroke

Mercer Island Re 651 1:38.38Dingle, Adair
46.45 51.93

 
Event 10  Men 18-24 100 Yard Breaststroke

UC35 231 1:05.21Harris, Nate
31.17 34.04

 
Event 10  Men 25-29 100 Yard Breaststroke

Lake Washington 281 1:03.28Woodbury, Brian
29.71 33.57

UC36 262 1:03.42Ng, Ethan
30.10 33.32

Husky Masters 263 1:09.61Felix, Francisco
33.77 35.84

 
Event 10  Men 30-34 100 Yard Breaststroke

Lake Washington 301 1:03.52Kang, Patrick
29.91 33.61

UC36 312 1:05.20Hsiao, Victor
30.69 34.51

UC36 313 1:06.81Wingerson, Andrew
31.77 35.04

Mercer Island Re 344 1:08.42Hao, Yawei
32.31 36.11

Snohomish Aquati 345 1:12.74Neff, John
34.19 38.55

 
Event 10  Men 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke

Swim Long Beach 391 1:02.82Yung, Cejih
29.70 33.12

CG Sports Manage 392 1:04.74Conroy, Chris
30.74 34.00

Puget Sound Mast 363 1:17.81Petersen, Erik
35.81 42.00

 
Event 10  Men 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke

Greenlake Aquadu 421 1:07.51Lang, Brendan
32.08 35.43

Cascade Masters 422 1:10.87Chan, Barry
33.23 37.64

 
Event 10  Men 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke

Orca Swim Team 471 1:13.05Cox, Gary
34.72 38.33

Cascade Masters 452 1:24.35Jeffery, Shawn
39.43 44.92

 
Event 10  Men 50-54 100 Yard Breaststroke

UC36 511 1:14.64Collins, Douglas
35.34 39.30

CG Sports Manage 542 1:16.70Nelson, Kirk
36.71 39.99

 
Event 10  Men 55-59 100 Yard Breaststroke

Mercer Island Re 581 1:13.08Esko, Kevin
33.77 39.31

Team Walker Inte 582 1:13.54Scott, David
35.77 37.77

 
Event 10  Men 65-69 100 Yard Breaststroke

Mercer Island Re 691 1:26.68Sussex, Steve
40.77 45.91

 
Event 10  Men 75-79 100 Yard Breaststroke

Team Walker Inte 761 1:48.75Fogg, Stephen
51.21 57.54

 
Event 11  Women 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke

Cascade Masters 221 40.87Rees, Amelia
 
Event 11  Women 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

Cascade Masters 341 35.37Motley, Abigail
Snoco YMCA Barra 342 39.47Tri, Brittany

 
Event 11  Women 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

Puget Sound Mast 371 34.31Calvo, Morena
Cascade Masters 372 34.89Motley, Caitlin

 
Event 11  Women 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

Lake Washington 421 33.01Lindberg, Denise
Cascade Masters 432 35.42Jennings, Lindsey
Team Walker Inte 413 44.31Stuart, Katy

 
Event 11  Women 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

Team Walker Inte 461 44.02Castillo, Emily
Cascade Masters 492 50.13High, Marjorie

 
Event 11  Women 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

Team Walker Inte 511 40.67Jones, Laurie
Elk Valley Dolph 512 41.83Pomeroy, Jodie
Bernardo's All S 543 53.24Wolfe, Amy

 
Event 11  Women 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

Team Walker Inte 551 43.74Falkner, Keri
Mercer Island Co 582 44.55Deitz, Dina

 
Event 11  Women 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke

Bernardo's All S 711 1:19.08Hinds, Cynthia
 
Event 11  Men 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke

UC36 231 30.40Linggi, Caleb
UC36 232 31.01Yung, Julien

 
Event 11  Men 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke

UC36 261 29.40Ng, Ethan
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(Event 11  Men 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke)

UC36 252 31.60Nouwens, Dominic
Bernardo's All S 263 32.55Rossmiller, Byron
Bernardo's All S 264 32.68Cole, Matthew

 
Event 11  Men 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

Lake Washington 301 30.20Mehta, Sivan
Lake Washington 302 32.28Quaresma, Pedro
UC36 313 38.43Patterson, Nicholas

 
Event 11  Men 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

Blue Wave Aquati 361 32.46Sprinkle, Baden
Snoco YMCA Barra 382 34.76Torrey, Adam

 
Event 11  Men 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

Lake Washington 421 33.09Thompson, Scott
Snoco YMCA Barra 422 36.59Naddell, Brandon

 
Event 11  Men 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

Cascade Masters 471 36.93Graber, Lee
 
Event 11  Men 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

Bernardo's All S 541 45.52Fowler, Ethan
 
Event 11  Men 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

UC36 551 35.50Pelton, Regan
Team Walker Inte 552 41.10Ness, Kerry

 
Event 11  Men 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke

Team Walker Inte 641 32.63Haynie, Carl
UC36 602 38.33Hersey, David

 
Event 11  Men 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke

Oregon Masters 651 32.99Howell, Richard
Puget Sound Mast 682 37.61Bell, Chris
Greenlake Aquadu 653 40.59Farrell, Thomas
Team Walker Inte 684 43.44Underbrink, Dan
Bernardo's All S 675 44.53Weyhrauch, Tom

 
Event 11  Men 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke

Team Walker Inte 731 47.97Anderson, Graham
 
Event 11  Men 75-79 50 Yard Breaststroke

Lake Washington 761 38.61White, Robert
Bernardo's All S 782 39.74Peterson, Steve
Bainbridge Aquat 763 46.55Voegtlen, Barney

 
Event 12  Women 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle

Cascade Masters 251 57.07Matsuda, Jenifer
27.20 29.87

Orca Swim Team 262 1:02.44Reese, Rhiannon
28.82 33.62

UC36 293 1:06.65Leonhart, Wendy
32.26 34.39

Orca Swim Team 294 1:56.86Tran, Jennifer
 
Event 12  Women 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle

Cascade Masters 341 1:03.30Latimer, Danielle
29.94 33.36

 
Event 12  Women 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle

Mercer Island Re 391 59.04McLaughlin, Danielle
28.74 30.30

Lake Washington 362 59.42Loughlin, Hannah
28.39 31.03

 
Event 12  Women 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle

CG Sports Manage 401 58.69Cox, Allison
28.61 30.08

Blue Wave Aquati 422 1:02.35Chang, Laura
29.97 32.38

UC36 413 1:08.06Hathaway, Katharine
32.89 35.17

 
Event 12  Women 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle

Mercer Island Re 501 1:04.96Campbell, Teri
30.92 34.04

Team Walker Inte 522 1:16.04Pelham, Kathy
36.62 39.42

 
Event 12  Women 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle

Snohomish Aquati 551 1:05.52Polidori, Wendy
31.91 33.61

 
Event 12  Women 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle

Mercer Island Re 611 1:13.72Sussex, Tatyana
34.91 38.81

Mercer Island Co 622 1:13.88Hoffman, Wendy
35.56 38.32

 
Event 12  Women 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle

Bainbridge Aquat 691 1:26.07Belt, Barbara
42.01 44.06

Mercer Island Re 652 1:26.38Dingle, Adair
43.62 42.76

 
Event 12  Women 75-79 100 Yard Freestyle

Bainbridge Aquat 771 1:35.19Hunt, Andrea
47.55 47.64

 
Event 12  Men 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle

UC35 231 50.53Harris, Nate
24.79 25.74

 
Event 12  Men 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle

Lake Washington 281 48.87Woodbury, Brian
23.46 25.41

Husky Masters 262 51.19Felix, Francisco
25.49 25.70

Team Walker Inte 273 56.20Shelly, Joseph
27.00 29.20

 
Event 12  Men 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle

UC36 311 51.52Hsiao, Victor
24.77 26.75

UC36 312 52.02Wingerson, Andrew
25.35 26.67

Lake Washington 303 52.81Kang, Patrick
24.81 28.00

Mercer Island Re 344 52.84Hao, Yawei
25.64 27.20

Snohomish Aquati 345 1:00.35Neff, John
28.09 32.26
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Results - PSM Pentathlon
 
Event 12  Men 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle

CG Sports Manage 391 52.69Conroy, Chris
25.11 27.58

Swim Long Beach 392 54.35Yung, Cejih
26.45 27.90

Puget Sound Mast 363 56.18Petersen, Erik
27.32 28.86

 
Event 12  Men 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle

Cascade Masters 421 54.15Chan, Barry
25.67 28.48

Blue Wave Aquati 442 54.49Jones, Zachary
26.55 27.94

Greenlake Aquadu 423 55.41Lang, Brendan
26.96 28.45

 
Event 12  Men 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle

Cascade Masters 451 54.34Jeffery, Shawn
25.59 28.75

Orca Swim Team 472 56.53Cox, Gary
27.14 29.39

 
Event 12  Men 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle

CG Sports Manage 541 55.82Nelson, Kirk
27.09 28.73

UC36 512 57.55Collins, Douglas
27.32 30.23

Mercer Island Re 503 58.31Woare, Matthew
28.11 30.20

Oregon Masters 534 1:00.31Tujo, Christian
29.18 31.13

 
Event 12  Men 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle

Team Walker Inte 581 1:01.85Scott, David
30.17 31.68

UC36 562 1:08.16D'Alessandro, Gianluca
32.57 35.59

 
Event 12  Men 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle

Mercer Island Re 691 1:03.67Sussex, Steve
31.34 32.33

 
Event 12  Men 75-79 100 Yard Freestyle

Team Walker Inte 761 1:16.58Fogg, Stephen
37.61 38.97

Bainbridge Aquat 752 1:52.68Hile, Laurence (Larry)
55.20 57.48

 
Event 13  Women 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 2:06.56Cascade Masters
1) Latimer, Danielle W34 2) Rees, Amelia W22
3) Matsuda, Jenifer W25 4) Motley, Caitlin W37

30.69 40.57 28.18 27.12
 
Event 13  Women 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 2:25.25Mercer Island Re
1) Dingle, Adair W65 2) Campbell, Teri W50
3) Sussex, Tatyana W61 4) McLaughlin, Danielle W39

44.04 36.83 38.74 25.64

A2 2:28.33Team Walker Inte
1) Stuart, Katy W41 2) Castillo, Emily W46
3) Jones, Laurie W51 4) Pelham, Kathy W52

33.02 35.04
 
Event 14  Men 55+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 2:36.31Team Walker Inte
1) Haynie, Carl M64 2) Underbrink, Dan M68
3) Fogg, Stephen M76 4) Anderson, Graham M73

32.30 42.87 45.56 35.58
 
Event 15  Mixed 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 2:04.07Mercer Island Re
1) McLaughlin, Danielle W39 2) Campbell, Teri W50
3) Woare, Matthew M50 4) Hao, Yawei M34

35.04 36.86 27.92 24.25
A2 2:09.10Team Walker Inte

1) Haynie, Carl M64 2) Shelly, Joseph M27
3) Jones, Laurie W51 4) Falkner, Keri W55

31.08 32.09 33.66 32.27
 
Event 15  Mixed 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 2:05.77Blue Wave Aquati
1) Doolittle, Katelynn W39 2) Chang, Laura W42
3) Jones, Zachary M44 4) Sprinkle, Baden M36

27.80 23.16
A2 2:13.59Cascade Masters

1) High, Marjorie W49 2) Jennings, Lindsey W43
3) Jeffery, Shawn M45 4) Graber, Lee M47

44.78 37.72 23.96 27.13
 
Event 15  Mixed 65+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

A1 3:33.00Bainbridge Aquat
1) Hunt, Andrea W77 2) Belt, Barbara W69
3) Voegtlen, Barney M76 4) Hile, Laurence (Larry) M75

52.59 14.49 1:34.08 51.84


